

+91-40-2344 5961/2344 5962 +91-40-2756 2932/2720 1179

secretarial@alkalimetals.com
 www.alkalimetals.com

ANISO9001&14001



Manufacturers of

Scdium Amide, Sodium Alkoxides, Sodium Hydride, Sodium Azide, Tetrazoles, Amino Pyridines, Pyridine Derivatives, Cyclic Compounds, Fine Chemicals, Intermediates for pharmaceuticals and Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients

AML/Stock Exchanges/20240422

Date:22nd April, 2024

To The Vice President, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Symbol: ALKALI, Series: EQ

ALKALI METALS LI

Plot B-5, Block III, IDA, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039, India

CIN: L27109TG1968PLC001196.

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 533029

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that 41,500 Equity Shares belonging to Late Sri. Yerramilli Siva Rama Krishna Rao (Promoter Group Shareholder) were transmitted to his wife (nominee) Smt. Nagalakshmi Kumari Yerramilli.

We are herewith attaching a Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Smt. Nagalakshmi Kumari Yerramilli.

This is for your information and record.

Thank You

Yours faithfully, For Alkali Metals Limite Siddharth Dubey HYDER

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ALKALI METAI	SLIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons		nmi Kumari Yerra	milli		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirer belongs to	The Acquirer is the wife and nominee of the				
Promoter/Promoter group	deceased shareholder namely Late Yerramilli				
		rishna Rao who	had been a		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Promoter Grou Number		0/		
follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of the		
		applicable(*)	TC		
			(**)		
Before the acquisition under					
consideration, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0		
-,	Ő	Ő	0		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	, in the second s			
(pledge/ lien non-disposal undertaking/					
others)					
a) Vating rights (V(D) athenning them but	0	0	0		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
Sharee -	0	0	0		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	Ū		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
T C (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	o	0	0		
-,(Ű	0	U		
Details of acquisition/sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	41,500	0.4076	0.4076		
acquired/sold			0.1070		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	0	0	0		
shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0		
nstrument that entitles the acquirer to	0	0	0		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
IC (specify holding in each category)					
acquired/sold					
1) Sharos oncumbered / involved/selected	~		~		
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	0	0	0		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	41,500	0.4076	0.4076		
	Lakjonnymelle				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:a)Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	41,500	0.4076	0.4076
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	41,500	0.4076	0.4076
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer of shares consequent to the transmission upon the death of the promoter group shareholder and the transferee/acquirer is an immediate relative of the deceased Promoter Group Shareholder of TC.		
	Shares belonging to Late Yerramilli Siva Rama Krishna Rao have been transmitted to his wife and nominee Mrs. Nagalakshmi Kumari Yerramilli		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Receipt of Intimation is 20th April 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,01,82,506 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each paid up		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,01,82,506 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each paid up		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Not Applicable		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory Laly an any multiply Place: HIDERAGAD

Place: HIDER454D Date: 20/09-129